"Reimbursement Period") shall be calculated by multiplying the total Work Hours and Travel Time 
by the Reimbursement Rate, less the amount of time the City peace officers are called away from 
the Galleria by the City, further less a per-period credit of Fifteen thousand and 00/100 Dollars 
($15,000.00), provided the payment is timely received by the City.  

During the performance of services from July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2026), the reimbursement shall 
not exceed the Maximum Reimbursement, except in the event of non-timely payment in which 
case City shall not provide the per-period credit.